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Midland Valley High School
ADDITIONS



ADDITIONS

ACTIVITIES CURRENTLY UNDERWAY:

Site Work including Sidewalks
Painting
Flooring and Stair Finishes

Casework Installation

ACTIVITIES COMPLETE:

Foundation/Slab Installation

Plumbing Rough In

CMU Masonry Construction

Brick Veneer

Roofing

Metal Framing

Sprinkler Pipe Installation

New Fire Alarm System

Mechanical and Electrical Installation
Storefront Door and Window Installation

Ceiling Grid Installation

Gymnasium Bleachers and Basketball Goals

Final OSF Inspections complete, with contingency items

PROJECT SCHEDULE:

Substantial Completion Date:

PROJECT BUDGET:

REQUESTS FOR CHANGE ORDER APPROVED THIS MONTH:

Original Contract Sum, Building:
Original Contract Sum, Sitework:
Original Contract Sum, Building & Site:
Net Change by Change Order:
Contract Sum to Date, Building & Site:

Amount Paid to Date, Building & Site:

December 1, 2020

$14,500,900.00
$ 3,309,092.00
$17,809,992.00
$ 378,150.00
$18,188,142.00

$14,696,906.00

Change Order Number 1 was approved on August 2020 for the Landscape and Irrigation work, and to install a Sound

System in the existing Main Gym.
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MAIN SCHOOL ENTRANCE AND BUS CANOPY

AREA A - ATHLETIC ADDITION

AREA B - DINING AREA B - CORRIDOR
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AREA C - MAIN STAIR : AREA C - MAIN STAIR
‘)"

AREA C - ACADEMIC ADDITION

"7
AREA C - CLASSROOM
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