





Midland Valley High School ADDITIONS

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY REPORT OCTOBER 2020

Midland Valley High School

ACTIVITIES CURRENTLY UNDERWAY:

- Site Work including Sidewalks
- Painting
- Flooring and Stair Finishes
- Casework Installation

ACTIVITIES COMPLETE:

- Foundation/Slab Installation
- Plumbing Rough In
- CMU Masonry Construction
- Brick Veneer
- Roofing
- Metal Framing
- Sprinkler Pipe Installation
- New Fire Alarm System
- Mechanical and Electrical Installation
- Storefront Door and Window Installation
- Ceiling Grid Installation
- Gymnasium Bleachers and Basketball Goals
- Final OSF Inspections complete, with contingency items

PROJECT SCHEDULE:

Substantial Completion Date: December 1, 2020

PROJECT BUDGET:

Original Contract Sum, Building:	\$14,500,900.00
Original Contract Sum, Sitework:	\$ 3,309,092.00
Original Contract Sum, Building & Site:	\$17,809,992.00
Net Change by Change Order:	\$ 378,150.00
Contract Sum to Date, Building & Site:	\$18,188,142.00
Amount Paid to Date, Building & Site:	\$14,696,906.00

REQUESTS FOR CHANGE ORDER APPROVED THIS MONTH:

Change Order Number 1 was approved on August 2020 for the Landscape and Irrigation work, and to install a Sound System in the existing Main Gym.





AREA A - ATHLETIC ADDITION











AREA C - ACADEMIC ADDITION



